(no cut-offs used)

Southwest Northeast

Top Utica

Top Trenton

w
as

h
o

u
t

10% Density
Porosity

Gross Interval-304’

Gross Interval-266’

Red Hill Development
Zechman Thomas

Northwood Energy
Toalston Unit

Eastern States O&G
Baker

HK
Kibler 1H

HK
Phillips 1H

HK
Staab 1H

HK
Allam 1H

Atlas Resources
D&M Lark

Halcón Field Services (HFS)
Infrastructure Challenges = Opportunity

 Support Halcón drilling operations

• Control time to market by installing, owning and operating midstream assets

• Minimize environmental impact

 Experienced leadership team with excellent track record

• HFS led by same team that developed Petrohawk’s Fayetteville, Haynesville and
Eagle Ford midstream assets

o Installed and operated over 600 miles of pipeline, 40,500 HP of compression and
1,600 GPM of treating capacity

o Monetized Haynesville gathering system at accretive multiple

 Currently developing Woodbine and Utica/Point Pleasant infrastructure to
maximize product realizations

35

Pro Forma Capitalization and Liquidity

36

Pro Forma Capitalization ($ in millions)
HK

12.31.2012

HY Add-On Offering

Adjustments

HK As Adjusted

12.31.2012

Cash and Cash Equivalents $2.5 $321.5 $324.0

Revolving Credit Facility $298.0 ($298.0) $0.0

9.750% Senior Notes due 2020 740.2 740.2

8.000% Senior Convertible Notes due 2017 251.8 251.8

8.875% Senior Notes due 2021 744.4 630.0 1,374.4

Total Debt $2,034.5 $2,366.5

Total Equity Value (1) $2,887.8 $2,887.8

Total Enterprise Value $4,922.3 $5,254.3

Total Net Debt $2,032.0 $2,042.5

Proved Reserves (MMBoe) (2) 108.8 108.8

% Liquids 85% 85%

% Proved Developed 47% 47%

Q4 2012 PF Production (Boe/d) (3) 25,340 25,340

Total Net Debt / Total Enterprise Value 41.3% 38.9%

Total Net Debt / Proved Reserves ($/Boe) $18.68 $18.77

Total Net Debt / Proved Developed Reserves ($/Boe) $39.74 $39.94

Total Net Debt / Q4 2012 PF Production ($/Boe/d) $80,189 $80,603

Borrowing Base $850 $850

Liquidity (4) $555 $1,174

(1) Market Capitalization based on HK basic shares outstanding and share price of $7.81 as of 4.10.13.

(2) As of 12.31.12 using SEC pricing.

(3) Pro forma to include full contribution from Williston Basin Assets for 4Q12.

(4) Liquidity defined as revolver availability plus cash on hand.

2013 D&C Capex Budget

37

Bakken/Three Forks  ~38%

Woodbine ~32%

Utica/Point Pleasant ~16%

El Halcón ~8%

Other ~6%

Total ~$1.2 Billion

2013 D&C Capex by Area

Note: D&C capital budget subject to revision.  Excludes acquisitions and divestitures.

38%

32%

16%

8%
6%

Capex by Area

Bakken/Three Forks Woodbine Utica/Point Pleasant "New" Eagle Ford Other

Derivative Summary as of 4.8.13